
COPA DALBA DE ENDURO F.I.M.

Resultado Final
13/03/2017 - 08:51

Pos Nr Piloto Cidade / UF Patrocinador Tempo Total 
Diferença 

Anterior

Diferença  

Líder

1 3 LOANDRO ROGER ANTON RIO NEGRINHO/SC PROTORK/KTMSACRAMENTO/GAUERDOBRASIL/G-

ACTION/BAMBARACING/525

00:55:54,210 00:00:00,000 00:00:00,000

2 4 E D E R #64# PONTA GROSSA/PR PANIF.REMASCER 00:56:57,500 00:01:03,290 00:01:03,290

3 9 CAIO CESAR CARNEIRO RESERVA/PR TRAMONTIN TRANSPORTES 00:58:11,120 00:01:13,620 00:02:16,910

4 7 RENAN BAIER PONTA GROSSA/PR WWW.BOLDORMOTOS.COM.BR 00:58:29,780 00:00:18,660 00:02:35,570

5 6 DANIEL REICHHARDT GUARAPUAVA/PR 00:58:44,440 00:00:14,660 00:02:50,230

6 2 P O N T A R O L L O  4 PONTA GROSSA/PR V8 ENDURO RACING 01:03:39,810 00:04:55,370 00:07:45,600

7 10 LUIS GUSTAVO GUARAMOTOS RACING/PR GUARAMOTOS RACING 01:04:54,560 00:01:14,750 00:09:00,350

8 12 ROBERTO PRAISNER PRUDENTOPOLIS/PR PRAISNER CONSTRUÇOES 01:08:41,550 00:03:46,990 00:12:47,340

9 1 JIULIANO DA COSTA RAMOS ROLÂNDIA/PR ROLÂNDIA TRAIL CLUBE 01:09:47,910 00:01:06,360 00:13:53,700

10 8 ANDERSON GONÇALVES (POLAKO) GUAMIRANGA  PR/PR PRÓPRIO 01:10:39,830 00:00:51,920 00:14:45,620

11 13 RAFAEL REBEQUI TIÃO BARREIRO - PITANGA/PR 01:16:25,520 00:05:45,690 00:20:31,310

12 11 CAIO KLOSTER GUARAPUAVA/PR PELAME.COM 01:17:41,840 00:01:16,320 00:21:47,630

DC 5 DIEGO DA SILVA PALOTINA/PR 13:00:00,000 11:42:18,160 12:04:05,790

DC 14 ANDERSON TRIANOUSKI GUARAPUAVA - GARRA TRILHA/PR 13:00:00,000 00:00:00,000 12:04:05,790
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1 22 FLAVIO DE BOER CASTRO/PR FAZENDA ANALANDIA 00:58:21,020 00:00:00,000 00:00:00,000

2 24 FERNANDO CREMONESE PALOTINA/PR TRESBOMM AGRONEGÓCIOS, ASSICAR, MOTOSPORT, JAKAR , 

COLORMEDI

01:01:35,910 00:03:14,890 00:03:14,890

3 23 HELINSON LUGARINI PONTA GROSSA/PR LUGARINI MOVEIS E MADEIRA 01:02:25,610 00:00:49,700 00:04:04,590

4 17 LEYNON ALEXSANDER GOMES PRUDENTÓPOLIS  ENDURO TEAM/PR 01:04:32,870 00:02:07,260 00:06:11,850

5 16 EDERSON TRAMONTIN RESERVA/PR TRAMONTIN TRANSPORTES 01:05:39,560 00:01:06,690 00:07:18,540

6 26 LEANDRO EIDAM SCHEIFER PONTA GROSSA/PR MP TRANSPORTES 01:09:59,760 00:04:20,200 00:11:38,740

7 25 JOSE - DINDO BITURUNA/PR CASA DO PÂO 01:12:01,790 00:02:02,030 00:13:40,770

8 20 PÉRICLES DUTRA LONDRINA/PR DELEANE FOLHEADOS 02:28:08,390 01:16:06,600 01:29:47,370

DC 21 CARLOS GARAIS GUARAPUAVA/PR GUARAMOTOS 07:17:29,710 04:49:21,320 06:19:08,690

DC 18 JOAQUIM PEDRO NUNES (TOIÇO) PINHÃO/PR CAPOTE MOTOS 08:25:06,320 01:07:36,610 07:26:45,300

DC 19 PAULO FERNANDO PORTUGAL PONTA GROSSA/PR EQUIPE SÓ PARA LOUCOS - TOCA DO COELHO 08:26:40,510 00:01:34,190 07:28:19,490

DC 27 MARCIO ALGAYER GARRA TRILHA/PR FARINHA RACING .PETER MOTOS 13:00:00,000 04:33:19,490 12:01:38,980

ABERTURA PARANAENSE E COPA DALBA END FIM CATEGORIA E2



COPA DALBA DE ENDURO F.I.M.

Resultado Final
13/03/2017 - 08:51

Pos Nr Piloto Cidade / UF Patrocinador Tempo Total 
Diferença 

Anterior

Diferença  

Líder

1 29 JANUÁRIO DAL SANTOS PRUDENTÓPOLIS ENDURO TEAM/PR 01:02:52,330 00:00:00,000 00:00:00,000

2 92 ALEXANDRE MARTINS (ALEMÂO) CARAMBEI/PR TRANSP. MOERS 01:03:21,570 00:00:29,240 00:00:29,240

3 31 FERNANDO MAURI SPINDLER FLORIANOPOLIS/SC RET QUERUBIM 01:03:36,150 00:00:14,580 00:00:43,820

4 36 FERNANDO FRANCISCO FORTUNA APUCARANA/PR LAVANDERIA MADE IN JAPAN E SHREK MOTOS 01:04:10,150 00:00:34,000 00:01:17,820

5 32 PAULO LEANDRO FERREIRA FOZ DO IGUAÇU/PR PAULAO 01:04:22,430 00:00:12,280 00:01:30,100

6 35 CLAUDIO ZIELINSKI (CAVALODOIDO) ENTRE RIOS , TCER  /PR TCER ,PRE-MOLDADOS ZIELINSKI LTDA 01:04:59,110 00:00:36,680 00:02:06,780

7 34 DALTON ELIAS DE BRITO GUARAPUAVA/PR VIDROESTE 01:06:57,230 00:01:58,120 00:04:04,900

8 30 LEANDRO CAPOTE DE OLIVEIRA (BUGRINHO) PINHÃO/PR CAPOTE MOTOPEÇAS  MULTIMARCAS - BOTÉCO DO CAPOTY 01:07:18,450 00:00:21,220 00:04:26,120

9 38 LEANDRO LAURI SPINDLER CURITIBA/PR RESTAURANTE QUERUBIM FLORIPA (LAGOA DA 

CONCEIÇÃO)048 3232-8743

01:07:22,890 00:00:04,440 00:04:30,560

10 37 ISAEL MARQUES PONTA GROSSA/ CENTRO AUTOMOTIVO MARQUES 01:11:47,950 00:04:25,060 00:08:55,620

11 28 SARION MACHADO RIBAS  (POMBÃO) PINHÃO/PR NOSSO SUPERMERCADO 01:14:03,080 00:02:15,130 00:11:10,750
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1 39 ROMEU EURICH APUCARANA/PR BLINDEX - ERITON MOTOS - GP1 MOTOS KAWASAKI - 

DROPMUD - TWO

01:05:43,930 00:00:00,000 00:00:00,000

2 40 ARNO SILVESTRE MÜLLER TCER  ENTRE RIOS/PR MÜLLER MATERIAIS DE CONSTRUÇÃO 01:09:14,520 00:03:30,590 00:03:30,590

3 42 ORLI JUNIOR VAZ  - GUARAPUAVA PR /PR MARCENARIA VAZ 01:10:47,950 00:01:33,430 00:05:04,020

4 41 RUI SÉRGIO DOS SANTOS PIITANGA/PR TABACARIA REAL 01:16:06,530 00:05:18,580 00:10:22,600
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1 51 OSMAR SANGA JUNIOR GUARAPUAVA/PR MOTO CENTER 01:00:33,560 00:00:00,000 00:00:00,000

2 50 ALLAN SPIESS GUARAPUAVA/PR GUARAMOTOS RACING 01:01:12,210 00:00:38,650 00:00:38,650

3 52 VALDINEI SZCZEREPA PONTA GROSSA/PR COMERCIO DOIS IRMÃOS 01:02:52,940 00:01:40,730 00:02:19,380

4 47 DENILSON JOSE DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR (MARMITA) PINHÃO/PR POSTO FOX PINHÃO 01:03:08,940 00:00:16,000 00:02:35,380

5 45  # QUEXO #  PRUDENTOPOLIS/PR EQUIPE ARRANCA TOCO RACING 2017 01:03:53,280 00:00:44,340 00:03:19,720

6 48 MAIKO LEAL ENTRE RIOS TCER/PR 01:04:04,630 00:00:11,350 00:03:31,070

7 55 DELSON NICOLAU SANTOS PONTA GROSSA/ CENTRAL PREPARAÇÕES 01:05:21,790 00:01:17,160 00:04:48,230

8 54 GABRIEL BRANDELERO GUARAPUAVA /PR GUARAMOTOS 01:07:08,970 00:01:47,180 00:06:35,410

9 49 EVERTON SALANTE PRUDENTÓPOLIS ENDURO TEAM/PR SALANTE ODONTOLOGIA 01:09:28,350 00:02:19,380 00:08:54,790

10 46 SERGIO FERNANDO ROVEDO CANDOI/PR TRAIL CLUBE CANDOI 01:15:15,650 00:05:47,300 00:14:42,090

11 53 ALEXANDRE KLOSTER ( PENA ) PINHÃO/PR IKE INFORMATICA HOTDOG SHALON 04:15:53,460 03:00:37,810 03:15:19,900
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1 89 ELISEU OTACILIO MACHADO PONTA GROSSA/PR DUCAR MECANICA/ COSTELA CARROCERIAS 01:08:03,660 00:00:00,000 00:00:00,000

2 88 ROBSON VUJANSKI TIÃO BARREIRO - PITANGA/PR 01:08:29,130 00:00:25,470 00:00:25,470

3 86 AUGUSTO GUARAPUAVA/PR 01:11:23,400 00:02:54,270 00:03:19,740

4 94 CLEDER PACHECO GUAMIRANGA/PR EQUIPE ARRANCA TOCO 01:17:16,060 00:05:52,660 00:09:12,400

5 97 ORIVALDO DOS SANTOS JÚNIOR  -  #288 PRUDENTÓPOLIS/PR PRUDECROSS / RUDNICK MOTOS / MD9 / UNIPAZ 01:19:12,060 00:01:56,000 00:11:08,400

6 91 GILBERTO PEREIRA DE ALMEIDA GUARAPUAVA/PR 01:23:41,340 00:04:29,280 00:15:37,680

7 56 RODRIGO GULIN MARTINS PONTA GROSSA/PR 01:33:58,150 00:10:16,810 00:25:54,490

8 90 LUCAS EDUARDO KARPINSKI GUARAPUAVA/PR 04:52:57,970 03:18:59,820 03:44:54,310

DC 87 ALONSO CASAMALI BITURU/PR 13:00:00,000 08:07:02,030 11:51:56,340
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